This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 1 of 3
[1]
EU-TYPE   EXAMINATION   CERTIFICATE
[2] Product Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: Presafe 16 ATEX 8598 X Issue 4
[4] Product: Radial fan

Motors are equipped with PTC device which shall be connected to an appropriate protection device
conforming to EN 50495.
           Type designation: EX 140 and EX 180
Models: EX 140A-2, EX 140A-2C, EX 140A-4, EX 140A-4C, EX 180A-4, EX 180A-4C
          Electrical Data (rating) and ambient temperature are specified in Table 1:
Model Phase Supply voltage Tamb
EX 140A-2C 1 220-240VAC 50Hz -20°C to +60°C
EX 140A-2 3 230VAC (Δ) 50Hz -20°C to +60°C
   380-415VAC (Y) 50Hz
EX 140A-4C, EX 180A-4C 1 220-240VAC 50Hz -20°C to +60°C
   220-240VAC 60Hz
EX 140A-4, EX 180A-4 3 230VAC (Δ) 50Hz -20°C to +60°C
   380-415VAC (Y) 50Hz
   380-440VAC (Y) 60Hz
Routine tests: N/A
[16] Report No.: SC274468/04
Project No.: PRJN-274468-2021-PA-NOR
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
          1. Thermal protectors (PTC) applied in the motor windings shall be connected to an appropriate protection
 device conforming to EN 50495.
          2. When the fans are installed in a duct system the degree of protection IP 20 at the inlet and outlet side
               acc. to (EN 60529) shall be fulfilled for the duct system. Components which contribute to the enclosure
  protection must be of suitable design material and durability.
          3. The supply voltage must be within the values specified in table 1 in [15]
          4. Flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Presafe 16 ATEX 8598 X issue 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i1-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 3 of 3
 Met by compliance with the requirements mentioned in item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
11286 Fanwheel  KNA-e 146x62 R F 2021-12-16
11989 Fanwheel KNA-e 180x70 R F 2021-12-16
135271 Motorsida borrad EX140 A 2016-11-22
135273 Motorsida borrad EX180 A 2016-11-22
135260 Slutmontering EX 140/180 1 2021-12-10
135260_2 Konstruktionsmått EX 140/180 - 2016-09-09
PNF071Q105EXBUSK Disk 01 2016-02-22
80014-5-9985 Scrollhousing 140 - 2016-07-21
80015-5-9985 Scrollhousing 180 - 2016-07-21
13500-21 Etikett B 2016-06-03
210951 Typskylt EX-140A-2C D 2021-11-25
210952 Typskylt EX-140A-4C D 2021-11-25
210953 Typskylt EX-140A-2 D 2021-11-11
210954 Typskylt EX-140A-4 D 2021-11-11
210955 Typskylt EX-180A-4C D 2021-11-25
210956 Typskylt EX-180A-4 D 2021-11-11
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2016-09-30 D0002591
1 Minor documentation and design changes 2017-02-21 D0002591/01
2 Update to new versions of the harmonized standard,
minor design and documentation changes
2018-04-05 D0002591/02
3 Update to new versions of the harmonized
standard, new models of ATEX approved el. motors.
2021-12-30 SC274468/03
4 Minor design and documentation changes 2022-04-21 SC274468/04
END OF CERTIFICATE